
TABLE BASE ASSEMBLY 
Steel Powder Coated - Outdoor Round Style Bases
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Part List:
A - Base Plate
B - Connecting Rod 
B-1 - (x2) M12 Hex Nut
B-2 - Lock Washer
B-3 - Flat Washer
C - Column
D - Top Plate
E - (x2) Mounting Alignment Plates
F - (x4) M10 Flat Head Screws
G - Hex Key

Step 1 Step 2 Step 3

Step 4 Step 5

Instructions:
Step 1 - Mount the alignment plate (E) on top of the base plate (A)  
 with 2 screws (F) using the hex key (G). 
 Make sure these screws are tight.
Step 2 - Thread the connecting rod (B) into the center hole of the  
 base plate making sure it comes through the bottom of  
 the base plate approximately 1/4 inch.
Step 3 - Tighten the hex nut (B-1) on top of the alignment plate.
Step 4 - Slide the round column (C) over the connecting rod 
 pressing it down onto the notches of the alignment plate.
Step 5 - Mount the second alignment plate (E) on the top plate (D)  
 with 2 screws (F) using the hex key (G). 
 Make sure these screws are tight.
Step 6 - Place the top plate assembly (D) on top of the column 
 assembly (C) making sure the threaded rod (B) comes   
 through the center hole. Press the alignment plate (E) 
 into the notches of the top of the column (C). Make sure  
 the threaded rod is not higher than the top surface of the  
 top plate. Place the flat washer (B-3), Lock washer (B-2)  
 and hex nut (B-1) on the threaded rod and tighten with a  
 19mm wrench.
 
 You are now ready to mount your table top!

For: 4000BKZ Positano Line With Round Column
See Catalog for Top Size Recommendations

Step 6



TABLE BASE ASSEMBLY 
Steel Powder Coated - Outdoor Square Style Bases
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Part List:
A - Base Plate
B - Connecting Rod 
B-1 - (x2) M12 Hex Nut
B-2 - Lock Washer
B-3 - Flat Washer
C - Column
D - Top Plate
E - (x2) Mounting Alignment Plates
F - (x4) M10 Flat Head Screws
G - Hex Key

Step 1 Step 2 Step 3

Step 4 Step 5

Instructions:
Step 1 - Mount the square alignment plate (E) on top of the base  
 plate (A) with 2 screws (F) using the hex key (G). 
 Make sure these screws are tight.
Step 2 - Thread the connecting rod (B) into the center hole of the  
 base plate making sure it comes through the bottom of  
 the base plate approximately 1/4 inch.
Step 3 - Tighten the hex nut (B-1) on top of the alignment plate.
Step 4 - Slide the square column (C) over the connecting rod 
 pressing it down onto the square alignment plate.
Step 5 - Mount the second alignment plate (E) on the top plate (D)  
 with 2 screws (F) using the hex key (G). 
 Make sure these screws are tight.
Step 6 - Place the top plate assembly (D) on top of the column 
 assembly (C) making sure the threaded rod (B) comes   
 through the center hole. Press the square alignment plate  
 (E) into the top of the column (C). Make sure the threaded  
 rod is not higher than the top surface of the top plate.
 Place the flat washer (B-3), Lock washer (B-2) and hex 
  nut (B-1) on the threaded rod and tighten with a 19mm  
 wrench.
 
 You are now ready to mount your table top!

For: 5000BKZ Positano Line With Square Column
See Catalog for Top Size Recommendations

Step 6


